A total of 278 openings require action: 

o Forty-nine (49) require complete replacement of 
doors, frames and hardware due to their 
condition, missing, concealed or painted over UL 
labels.  These doors were scheduled by DPMC to 
have access control features added or replaced.  

o One Hundred and Twenty-three (123) require the 
addition or replacement of card readers, electric 
strikes, etc. as requested by DPMC. 

o Thirty-three (33) existing stair doors, frames and 
hardware are scheduled for replacement as we 
could not determine if they meet the 

requirements of the code.